47°52°30"

ENVIRONMENTAL SENSITIVITY INDEX MAP

122°52°30"

122°45°00"
47°5230"

47°45°00"
122°52°30"

e
N

BAY

i

47°45°00"
122°45°00"

SHORELINE HABITATS (ESI)

1A EXPOSED ROCKY SHORES
1B EXPOSED, SOLID MAN-MADE STRUCTURES

2A EXPOSED WAVE-CUT PLATFORMS IN
BEDROCK, MUD, OR CLAY

3A FINE-TO MEDIUM-GRAINED SAND BEACHES
3B SCARPS AND STEEP SLOPES IN SAND

4 COARSE-GRAINED SAND BEACHES
5 MIXED SAND AND GRAVEL BEACHES

6A GRAVEL BEACHES
6D BOULDER RUBBLE

6B RIPRAP
7 EXPOSED TIDAL FLATS

8A SHELTERED ROCKY SHORES AND
SHELTERED SCARPS IN BEDROCK, MUD, OR CLAY

8B SHELTERED, SOLID MAN-MADE STRUCTURES
8C SHELTERED RIPRAP

9A SHELTERED TIDAL FLATS
9B VEGETATED LOW BANKS

10A SALT- AND BRACKISH-WATER MARSHES
10C SWAMPS
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Puget Sound and
BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES:

BIRD:

RAR#

253
254
264
351

352

356

365

366

372

374

591
604
605

Species

Bald eagle
Great blue heron
Western grebe
Bufflehead
Scoters
Bufflehead
Scoters
Waterfowl
Bufflehead
Harlequin duck
Scoters
Waterfowl
Bufflehead
Scaup
Bufflehead
Scaup
Waterfowl
Bufflehead
Scaup

Scoters
Bufflehead
Scaup

Scoters
Waterfowl
Waterfowl
Harlequin duck
Harlequin duck
Waterfowl

FISH:

RAR#

15
17
28
29

81

187

239

247

669
670

672

Species

Pacific herring
Steelhead (winter)
Coho salmon

Coho salmon

Steelhead (winter)
Chum salmon (fall)
Coho salmon

Steelhead (winter)
Chinook salmon (fall)
Chum salmon (fall)
Coho salmon

Steelhead (winter)
Chinook salmon (fall)
Chum salmon (fall)
Chum salmon (summer)
Coho salmon

Pink salmon

Steelhead (winter)
Chinook salmon (fall)
Chum salmon (fall)
Chum salmon (summer)
Coho salmon

Native char

Pink salmon

Steelhead (winter)
Surf smelt

Pacific sand lance
Surf smelt

Pacific sand lance

INVERTEBRATE:

RAR#

666

675
676
677
678
679
680
681
683
684

Species

Dungeness crab
Red rock crab
Softshell clam
Pandalid shrimp
Dungeness crab
Red rock crab
Scallops
Hardshell clams
Pacific oyster
Geoduck

Giant octopus

MARINE MAMMAL:

RAR#

658

Species

Harbor seal

the Strait of Juan de Fuca:
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ESIMAP 67

Nesting Laying

JAN-JUL
FEB-JUL -

APR-JUN -
APR-JUN -

Spawning Eggs
JAN-JUN -
FEB-JUN -
SEP-JAN -
SEP-JAN -
FEB-JUN -
SEP-JAN -
SEP-JAN -
FEB-JUN -
SEP-DEC -
SEP-JAN -
SEP-JAN -
FEB-JUN -
SEP-DEC -
SEP-JAN -
AUG-NOV -
SEP-JAN -
AUG-0CT -
FEB-JUN -
SEP-DEC -
SEP-JAN -
AUG-NOV -
SEP-JAN -
AUG-NOV -
AUG-OCT -
FEB-JUN -
JAN-DEC -
NOV-FEB -
JAN-DEC -
NOV-FEB -

Spawning Eggs

Mating

Calving

Hatching Fledging

Juveniles

Larvae

Juveniles

Larvae

Molting

SEP-NOV

Pupping
JUL-SEP

Adults

NOV-JUN
JUL-JAN
JUL-JAN
NOV-JUN
SEP-JAN
JUL-JAN
NOV-JUN
JUL-DEC
SEP-JAN
JUL-JAN
NOV-JUN
JUL-DEC
SEP-JAN
AUG-NOV
JUL-JAN
JUL-NOV
NOV-JUN
JUL-DEC
SEP-JAN
AUG-NOV
JUL-JAN
JAN-DEC
JUL-NOV
NOV-JUN

Adults

HUMAN USE RESOURCES:
AQUACULTURE:

HUN#
105
125
127
165

1317

HUN#

630
641

Name

DABOB BAY

HOOD CANAL #1
HOOD CANAL #3
QUILCENE BAY

Contact

PORT GAMBLE COOP QUILCENE BAY NET PENS
BOAT RAMP:

POINT WHITNEY RAMP
QUILCENE MARINA

COMMERCIAL FISHING:

HUN#

716
719

Name

Contact

US NAVY

PORT TOWNSEND, PORT OF

Contact

DEMERSAL GROUNDFISH FISHING

SALMON FISHING

MANAGEMENT AREA:

HUN#

994

DABOB BAY NAP

Contact

WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

360/476-3110
360/385-0656

Biological information shown on the maps represents known concentration areas or occurrences, but does not

necessarily represent the full distribution or range of each species. This is particularly important to recognize

when considering potential

impacts to protected species.




Puget Sound and the Strait of Juan de Fuca: ESIMAP 67 (cont.)
HUMAN USE RESOURCES: (cont.)

MARINA:

HUN# Name Contact Phone

1133 QUILCENE BOAT HAVEN PORT TOWNSEND, PORT OF 360/385-0656
NATURE CONSERVANCY:

HUN# Name Contact Phone

1177 DABOB BAY

RECREATIONAL FISHING:
HUN# Name Contact Phone

1296 DEMERSAL GROUNDFISH FISHING
1299 SALMON FISHING

Biological information shown on the maps represents known concentration areas or occurrences, but does not
necessarily represent the full distribution or range of each species. This is particularly important to recognize
when considering potential impacts to protected species.
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